Table 6-7

Public Opinion Survey: Respondents' Opinions About the Kind of Programs/Services Needed by
Refugees/Immigrants by City

% of All Respondents *

Red Medicine Grande Fort

Edmonton Calgary Lethbridge Deer Hat Prairie  McMurray Total *
Cultural orientation 39% 34% 23% 36% 35% 39% 42% 35%
ESL/Language 34% 40% 48% 35% 37% 32% 35% 37%
Job training information 12% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10%
Getting adjusted 7% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Financial/Housing/Education/Health 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 3% 7%
Other answers 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

# Sixty-three percent of all respondents agreed that "refugees or immigrants need special programs and services to help them
adjust to Canada. These 508 individuals were then asked "What kind of programs or services do you think they need?" Up
to three answers were recorded. Five hundred and one respondents provided a total of 872 answers. The percentages in this

table are based on the total number of answers provided.

* Significance tests for city differences are not appropriate because of multiple answers by respondents.
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